DIH-C Expansion Joint
(Floor-to-Wall)
STRUCTURAL BASE FRAME
FINISHED FLOOR SURFACE
(SUPPLIED BY OTHERS)
DUAL INTERLOCKING
HINGE COVERS
RUBBER VIBRATION DAMPERS

0.375"[10mm] X 3.00"[76mm]
SCREW BOLT
@ 18"[457mm] O.C.
ADJUST DEPTH TO RECEIVE
FINISHED FLOOR MATERIAL
**
POWERS-RAWL 0.25" X 1.75" PFH
SILVER PERMASEAL TAPPER ANCHOR
REVERSIBLE WALL MOUNT HINGE FRAME
1.00" [25mm]
SB
BW
Dimension shown in inches (bold) and millimeters. JO = Joint Opening. SL = Sight Line.  Color Options for rubber seals are Black or Special Order Gray.
Model Nominal Nominal Thermal Movement (JOT) Seismic Movement (JOS) Total (JOΔ) Blockout Width Set Back
Number (JON) (SLN) Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum Movement (BW) (SB)
DIH-C-200 2.00 51 3.875 98 1.625 41 2.375 60 1.625 41 2.50 64 0.875 22 4.000 102 3.625 92
DIH-C-300 3.00 76 6.500 165 2.250 57 3.625 92 2.250 57 4.50 114 2.250 57 5.625 143 5.250 133
DIH-C-400 4.00 102 6.500 165 3.25 83 4.625 117 3.25 83 5.50 140 2.25 57 4.625 117 4.250 108
DIH-C-500 5.00 152 8.500 216 3.875 124 6.125 181 3.875 124 7.50 190 3.625 92 5.625 143 5.250 133
DIH-C-600 6.00 152 8.500 216 4.875 124 7.125 181 4.875 124 8.50 216 3.625 92 4.625 117 4.250 108
0.50" [13mm]
SL
JO
OPTIONAL LOKCRETE INFILL